OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION		
AME: SHIPKAW, HIROJITO		
OME ADDRESS: 7, House, Colonial Ca		
EGISTRATION NUMBER 03412	SEX: Male AGE 51	
CCUPATION: Fisherman		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where,	under what name and whether carried on b	y yourself or in
artnership with anyone; if partnership, 5.		
EMPLOYER: None		
MARRIED? Yes		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Arie.		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Keni		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Waza Mura Hi	daka Gun Wakayama Ken, Jap	an.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Waza Mura Hi	anka Juliana James Andrews	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15,12,8.		
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15,12,8.	Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None	rticulars given
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM	Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None	rticulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None	rticulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state with the state of the stat	Each parcel must be mentioned and particles are) None None None None	rticulars given
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15,12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state with the state of the sta	Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None here policies are) None None	rticulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state with the state of the stat	Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None here policies are) None None	rticulars given
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15,12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state with the state of the sta	Each parcel must be mentioned and pa None ENTS: None here policies are) None None	rticulars given
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15,12,8. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state with the state of the sta	Each parcel must be mentioned and particle. None ENTS: None here policies are) None None istered claims or deposit of title deed)	rticulars given

9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN No	ne
STA	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: I storey 5 room frame bl Steveston.	dg.,at Colonial #7
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C.Packer's, Steves	ton.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAI	
	arrangement with B.C.Packer's,S	teveston.
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date p	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None	
1.	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUR EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PER	SONAL EFFECTS:
Cor	ts left in second floor of the Colonial Cannery N rk and Lead Lines " "y "	ethouse, Stevest
8 S	Stove, Kitchen utensils. In event of evacuation to of Colonial Cannery, Steveston.	be left in car
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PE	TS_None
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING AN	Y INTEREST IN, O

The second second second

INTORNATION PROM R.C.M.P.

	RETURNED TO JAPANDATE APRIL 30/43
	S S GENERAL MEIOS
File No. 1135	17th JUNE, 1946
1 Pame SHINK	WA, Bikoliro (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 034	Wale - Female Age Way 11/1889 (Check)
Former Address	Stevston, B.C.
Date Evacuated	Way 4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
	c/o A.M. Penner, Lorette, Manitoba
Present Address	c/o A.W. Penner, Lorette, Manitoba nee Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan)
Present Address	c/c A.M. Penner, Lorette, Manitoba Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband
Present Address	c/o A.M. Penner, Lorette, Manitoba Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband Name of Father Deceased
Present Address	Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband Name of Father Deceased Name of Father Deceased
Present Address V Married - Single (Check) Name of Mother Names of Childre Nichi	Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband Name of Father Deceased n under 16 Hisako(F) 15 Kanichi(M) 13 ko(F) 10 Niro(M) 6 (In Japan) Pagistered with Custodian Yes
Present Address V Married - Single (Check) Name of Mother Names of Childre Michi	Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband Name of Father Deceased n under 16 Hisako(F) 15 Kanichi(M) 13 ko(F) 10 Niro(M) 6 (In Japan) Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or N
Present Address V Married - Single (Check) Name of Mother Names of Childre Michiel Quested by Valitional Info	Name of Wife (KUBO) Ariye (Japan) Name of Husband Name of Father Deceased n under 16 Hisako(F) 15 Kanichi(M) 13 ko(F) 10 Niro(M) 6 (In Japan) Pagistered with Custodian Yes

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

April 12, 1944 Date:

Reg. No. 03412 File: 1135

SHINKAWA, Hikojiro Mame !

Boat File No.: JFVDC 389

Name of Vessel: "H. S. " 28'x6'10"x2'11"(1927) Easthope 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 3073

Naval No.:

NW.042-E

Owner's Valuation:

\$650.00

JFVDC Valuation:

316.00 - Survey #67

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

April 8, 1942

Purchaser:

Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Copy unsigned

Selling Price:

\$450.00

Paid to JFVDC oxxivatestant \$450.00

Supervision Costs:

7.00 /

Balance due Owner:

443.00

Paid to:

H. Shinkawa, on May 10, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #135 - (Inventory) Canadian Fishing Co. - \$19.00 (Paid)

Additional Information:

aminum of Jan 14, 1744

Francisco

REAL PROPERTY SURBARY

File No. 1135

January 16, 1946.

RE: Hikojiro SHINKAWA, Reg. No. 03412

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

January 16, 1946.

11

TARTITY SHIVEY P114 76. 1135 January 16, 1946. REL HEROSUPO SRINKAVA, Sec. No. 63/12 This City coveres no claim egalust the above pareon. interestion on file. R. D. Mackedia Jenusy 16, 1946. Rumana

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1135

January 16, 1946.

RE: Hikojiro SHINKAWA, Reg. No. 03412

CHATTELS:

The above declared chattels and fishing equipment as set out on Chattel Schedule on file. The chattels were sold at auction for the net sum of \$4.48, and this amount credited to his account. His fishing equipment was sold for the sum of \$250.00 and a cheque for this amount was remitted to him on Nov. 28, 1944. These are dealt with fully on Chattel Summary

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

A fishing vessel, the "H.S.", New Westminster 3073, was found to be registered in the name of the above and was sold through the Japanese "ishing Vessel Disposal Committee on April 8th, 1942, for the net sum of \$443.00, and this amount was paid to the above on May 10th, 1942. Full particulars given on Specified Articles Summary.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: A refund in the amount of \$1.92 was received from the B.C. Electric Railway, being a security deposit for light and this amount credited to the account of the above. This sum, together with the \$4.48 credited to his account from sale of chattels makes a total of \$6.40 to his credit and a cheque for this sum is being sent to him with reporting letter.

WAR SAVINGS The above declared a \$5.00 War Savings Certificate in his own CERTIFICATES: possession. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

January 16, 1946. RBMLBM

1946.

R. B. Mackedie

CHATTEL SUMARC

Pile Po. 1135

January 14, 1946.

REE HIROJIES BRINKAWA, Mag. No. 03412

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 4th, 1942, and was evacuated on May 4, 1942, declared chattels and fishing equipment as per Chattel Schedule, last in care of the Colonial Cannary, Steventon.

The chattels, with the exception of the store, were moved by our representative on July 7th, 1942 from House 97 to our storage marehouse 92 at Storeston. As the store was not found at house 97, it is presumed the above took it with the or observing disposed of it at the time of his evacuation. The other gazde inventoried were sold at suction for the net out of \$4.48 and the proceeds credited to his account.

Two nets were sold by our Steveston agent for the sum of \$250,00 as per net statement of Fab. 5/44 on file, a sopy of which was sent to the above on July 26th, 1944. This statement shows, in addition to the two nets sold, one unaccounted for, being Custodian number 707. It also shows cork and lead lines and one net (untagged), Custodian 80. 708, which were not noved by us from the Golonial Gamery net loft. After receiving our net statement SHINKAWA wrote to use on August 9th, 1944, and asked us to try and trace the unaccounted four items and listed three some nets which he had not previously declared. We replied to this letter on August 25, 1944 and again on Oct. 7, 1944, stating that we had no record of any nets being sold in his name, other than those we had already advised him of, but that we were recording particulars of his claim for consideration if and when any decision is reached as to how matters of this kind should be dealt with. He replied on Nov. 16, 1944 asking that his entire credit balance with this office be remitted to him, and a cheque for this amount, namely \$250.00, was sent to him on Nov. 28, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on

January 16, 1946. Milialist

了**英語**:英語"西西伊州安西

Pile No. 1135

January 14, 1946.

BEL BIROLING SHIRKARA, Box. Box. 03/12

DECLARED April 4/42	INVESTORIED July 7/42	SOLD	OTREA DISPOSITION
Stove Kitchen utensils	1 Carton dishes 1 Carton kitchen ware 3 Calvanized pails 1 Iron mould 1 Geared machina 2 Mixing bowls 2 Japanese hand saws 2 Iron pots	7/9/45 7/9/45 21/9/45 7/9/45 21/9/45 7/9/45 7/9/45 21/9/45	Missing
4 Nets 4 Cont & Leed line	A mete s & cork & lend lines	2 nets 2 cark & 1	2 bets missing ead lines 2 oork & lend lines missing

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Jenuary 14, 1946. RBM:LBM

R. B. Mackedie

EARL DESCRIPTION FILE BOALS REGISTRATION NO. 03412 The following chattels were sold by public Lens Expenses: (Methodore for 0

\$ 2,18

Not Proceeds Credited:

Total.

Jington edd 194

Members of Custodien Staff Present. Mr. Wills Extracted from Austionsering List No. Steveston 40 Renurks.

BEGLERRARY OF TO. CALL

PIER DO. Trans

The following chattels were sold by public

augtion at thereston, B.C. on September 21, 1945.

• Paile Stoles • 7 Iva tota à brocks

1.75

Total
(Amotioneer's Pee: \$0.32
Loss Expenses Advertisings 0.21
(Movings 0.42

Not Proceeds Gredited:

3.25 0.95 2.30

Mr. Herris

Steveston 38.

Members of Gustodian Staff Present.
Extracted from Auctionsering List No.
Remarks.

NET STATEMENT

Sunt. Ho.	Donarintion	Japanese Purchase Value Price
705	5/40 x 68 x 45 = 150	\$150.00 \$100.00
708	10/40 x 92 x 40 - 135	150.00 150.00
	TOTAL SALES	\$250.00

UNACCOUNTED FOR

708 x	it net (un	
7.07	ork and leas	
		\$40.00

x Bot removed to Custodian storage in final inventory. Left with B. C. Packers' Colonial net loft.

te: Hikojire SHINKAWA Reg. No. 03/12

The following table is extracted from record books recolved from the B. C. Packers Co., devering their COLONIAL CANNER net house. The dependent Pish Collectors were instructed to have the Japanese Sinherman anter in these record books the nets which here left by them in the company not houses.

The original record books are in the hands of Mr. F. G. Sheers, Director.

	ico Io.	<u> Teserintles</u>	Yelve
1		Burbour - 40/10 - 92* - 150 fathoms with gork & lead - 40 mesh	2150.00
2		Barbour - $40/6 - 62^n - 5$ mesh top $40/5 - 52^n - 45-150$ fathoms	
3		mith cork and lead line Barbour - 40/5 = 52° - 45 mesh - 100 fathoms Barbour - 40/4 - 52° - 55 mesh - 125 fathoms	150.00 20.00 30.00
		Barbour - 40/4 - 52" - 50 meah - 135 fathoms	50,00
7		Darbour - 40/4 + 5g* - 50 mean - 125 fathoms 150 fathoms head and cork line Reshare (figure size as a si	30.00 40.00
		barbour - 40/10 - 84" + 35 mesh in 3 piece	5.00

Total - \$475.00

2. Brishm

Cheg 9 18 fores Meers, The Controlier of Japanes Latin. 200412 Hikyiro Shinkens 46 a.M. Boner Loute Kefel 1125. more. EVACUATION SECTION Bord AUG 17 1944 File No. _//30 Dear Sir I recind your statement few days ago ulist in some more ikus are misting so telent if you are able to trees them please se check on these please. Such goods are maternentitued on them. accounted section sether. met 150 fathom 185 - with leathing . but lies 5% 6%* Elene adries me in near future. yours Very July A. Shinkowa. MB only 4 declared.

Marie Che Latinion of Symme Sections
12 months of 12 mont Sept. 26/144 Rey = 03402 Hikejero Shinkan double Man. Den Sis. I thank you for your letter date 25 th ley. le your letter state I may have dispose my fishing sect vline but I have money roll to sayour any part of my net or other missing goods while of was there. Furthermore I have some short piece of nets & lines beside & declared to your office because one of your man sak me to write few layer eterns but I have reported to Imperial bannery Office for fell particular, Following are my not + lines which was stood at same 2 \ 150 F. 5\$ +5% het 125F 5% ---yours Tony Truly

Mr. Hikojiro SHINKAWA, Reg. No. 03412, c/o A. M. Penner, Lorette, Man.

Dear Sir:-

Thank you for yours of September 26th. We are afraid that we have nothing to add to our letters of July 28th and August 25th except that we are recording particulars of your claim for consideration if and when any decision is come to as to how matters of this sort should be dealt with.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

Ans. 10/14 Morris Steller telling of fermentation of Alikapiro Shin kawa Leg + 03412 96 a. In. Genner Spile on SECTION SECTION Rendin Rec'd MOV 21 1944 File No. 1135 Ans. 15/12 fishing gen, shinish can't be from I wish you be able you mail me the total amount that is credition my mome at your office with cheque. record for further inspection if it come up leter. Hams Very Street A. Slinkur OK \$250

on the exercise DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Oct. 17/46 Custodian of Enery Property, Reyal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ / 14 Dear Sir: Re: SHINKAWA, Hikojiro #03412 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 3035.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 3035.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. . COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

Rec'd APR 2.1 lays ...
File No. // A Array
Esterred Rec'd

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, #506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire:-

Your File No. 1135

I, Hikojiro Shinkawa, formerly of the Town of Steveston, British Columbia, but now residing at matsubara-Mura, Hidaka-gun, Vakayamaken, Japan, hereby authorize and empower you to pay over to Mr. Haruo (19.03464) Uyeda of the Town of Steveston, British Columbia, the sum of \$62.38 owing to me as my share of the distribution of the assets of the River Fish Co., Ltd., and this is your authority for so doing.

Yours truly,

Date 10 aple 1951

Hikojiro Shinkawa

Witness

Tokusabura. Istamada

Mayor of Matsubara-Mura

6238

April 24th, 1951

Door Sir:

At the request of Hikojiro SHIMLAWA we enclose Custodian chaque in the amount of \$62.38, which represents his partion of the distribution from the River Fish Company Limited.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Ge He Rood Office of the Oustodian

CHR: BK Rools

April 24th, 1951

Mr. Hikojiro SHINKAWA, Matsubara-Mura, Ridaka-gun, Wakayamaken,

Dear Sir:

As requested in your letter of the 20th instant we have today paid to Barus UTEDA the sum of \$62,38, representing your portion of the distribution from the River Fish Company Limited.

Yours truly,

C. H. Reed Office of the Custodian

CHRIBK